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UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA
SHELBY DIVISION

THE HONORABLE J. CRAIG WHITLEY, PRESIDING

ERIDAY, AUGUST 26, 2022

9:30 a.m.

13 Robin C. Wilkinson
WOOD
13 Kimberly D. Flack

Y. TAYLOR

13 Steven T. Simmons, Jr.

FARMER
BIRCHER

13 Tydetta D. Brown

BUSCH / ORCUTT
KEENAN

18-40354

19-40445

22-40063

22-40084

Steven G. Tate, Trustee

Continued hearing on Trustee’s
Motion to Dismiss Case (47)

Hearing on Trustee’s Motion to
Dismiss Case (80)

Continued hearing on Motion of
World Omni Financial Corp. for Relief
from the Automatic Stay (12); Debtor’s
Response (14)

Hearing on Debtor’s Motion to
Approve Settlement and Substitute
Collateral (15); Response of World
Omni Financial Corporation (21)

Continued hearing on Objection of
Nicholas Financial, Inc. to
Confirmation (26, 21)
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Friday, August 26, 2022

13 Sarah L. McCauley

WILLCOX

13 Tonya D. Mull

WILLCOX

13 Laura B. Sculthorpe

PLANER

13 Kenneth E. Ervin
Willie Mae Ervin

PLANER

13 David L. Bowles

PLANER

13 John S. Brooks

PLANER

20-40233

22-40062

18-40317

19-40399

20-40146

19-40447
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Hearing on Trustee’s Motion to
Dismiss Case (39)

Hearing on Trustee’s Objection to
Confirmation of Plan; Motion to
Dismiss (13, 2)

Hearing on Trustee’s Motion to
Dismiss Case (48)

Hearing on Trustee’s Motion to
Dismiss Case (65)

Hearing on Trustee’s Motion to
Dismiss Case (41)

Hearing on Debtor’s Motion to
Establish Procedure for Casualty Loss
Insurance Payment and Disbursement
(54)
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Friday, August 26, 2022

13 Edward Gnandt
Leslie D. Gnandt

13 Robert A. Charpentier, Jr.

LUTZ

13 Milow Foster
Mischonda P. Foster

LUTZ
PHILLIPS

12 Jeffery L. Benfield
April E. Benfield

JOHNSON
WOOD
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19-40459

19-40466

22-40006

22-40069

21-40009
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Hearing on Trustee’s Motion to
Dismiss Case (50)

Continued hearing on Trustee’s
Motion to Dismiss Case (62); Trustee’s
Response (67)

Hearing on Trustee’s Motion to
Dismiss Case (15)

Hearing on Objection of RTO Group,
LLC to Confirmation of Chapter 13
Plan (12, 8)

3rd continued hearing on Trustee's
Motion for Claims Determination
(109); Debtors' Response (110);
Response of the Internal Revenue
Service (117)



