UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA SHELBY DIVISION

THE HONORABLE J. CRAIG WHITLEY, PRESIDING

	FRIDAY, AUGUST 26, 2022			Steven G. Tate, Trustee		
	<u>9:30 a</u>	<u>80 a.m.</u>				
1)	13	Robin C. Wilkinson	18-40354	Continued hearing on Trustee's Motion to Dismiss Case (47)		
	WOO			` ,		
2)	13	Kimberly D. Flack	19-40445	Hearing on Trustee's Motion to		
	Y. TA	YLOR		Dismiss Case (80)		
3)	13		22-40063	Continued bearing on Motion of		
3)	13	Steven T. Simmons, Jr.	22-40003	Continued hearing on Motion of World Omni Financial Corp. for Relief from the Automatic Stay (12); Debtor's Response (14)		
				Hearing on Debtor's Motion to Approve Settlement and Substitute Collateral (15); Response of World Omni Financial Corporation (21)		
	FARN BIRC			Omni Financial Corporation (21)		
4)	13	Tydetta D. Brown	22-40084	Continued hearing on Objection of Nicholas Financial, Inc. to Confirmation (26, 21)		
	BUSC KEEN	CH/ORCUTT IAN		(=>, =1)		

5)	13	Sarah L. McCauley	20-40233	Hearing on Trustee's Motion to Dismiss Case (39)	
	WILI	LCOX		()	
					
6)	13	Tonya D. Mull	22-40062	Hearing on Trustee's Objection to Confirmation of Plan; Motion to	
	WILI	LCOX	Dismiss (13, 2)		
7)	13	Laura B. Sculthorpe	18-40317	Hearing on Trustee's Motion to Dismiss Case (48)	
	PLAN	NER			
8)	13	Kenneth E. Ervin Willie Mae Ervin	19-40399	Hearing on Trustee's Motion to Dismiss Case (65)	
	PLAN	NER			
9)	13	David L. Bowles	20-40146	Hearing on Trustee's Motion to Dismiss Case (41)	
	PLAN	NER			
10)	13	John S. Brooks	19-40447	Hearing on Debtor's Motion to Establish Procedure for Casualty Loss	
	PLAN	NER		Insurance Payment and Disbursement (54)	

11)	13	Edward Gnandt Leslie D. Gnandt	19-40459	Hearing on Trustee's Motion to Dismiss Case (50)		
	LUTZ	Z				
12)	13	Desiree L. Harris	19-40466	Continued hearing on Trustee's Motion to Dismiss Case (62); Trustee's		
	Response (67) LUTZ					
13)	13 R	obert A. Charpentier, Jr.	22-40006	Hearing on Trustee's Motion to Dismiss Case (15)		
	LUTZ					
14)	13	Milow Foster Mischonda P. Foster		Hearing on Objection of RTO Group, LLC to Confirmation of Chapter 13		
	LUTZ PHIL			Plan (12, 8)		
15)	12	Jeffery L. Benfield April E. Benfield	21-40009	3rd continued hearing on Trustee's Motion for Claims Determination (109); Debtors' Response (110); Response of the Internal Revenue		
	JOHNSON WOOD					
